# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	This submission is to correct an error made in a previously recorded document that erroneously affected ownership of US Reg. No. 2228202.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transamerica Corporation		08/29/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transamerica Corporation	
Street Address:	4333 Edgewood Road NE	
City:	Cedar Rapids	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52499	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2228202	TRANSAMERICA CLASSIC

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038362021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 703.836.6620

Email: bruce.mcdonald@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce A. McDonald

Address Line 1: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9999972-000023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen M. Hemmerdinger
Signature:	/Kathleen M. Hemmerdinger/
Date:	09/24/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRANSAMERICA CLASSIC affidavit#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004866 FRAME: 0025

# **AFFIDAVIT**

I, Craig D. Vermie, Senior Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel of Transamerica Corporation, a Delaware corporation and owner of U.S. Reg. No. 2,228,202 ("the registration"), hereby state:

- (1) It has been brought to my attention that an assignment has been improperly recorded against the registration, erroneously transferring the registration from Kennel-Aire, LLC to Doskocil Manufacturing Company, Inc.;
- (2) This assignment was recorded with the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 4599/0805 on August 8, 2011;
- (3) Kennel-Aire was never the owner of the registration, and therefore it never had rights to assign the registration to Doskocil Manufacturing Company, Inc., or any other party;
- (4) Ownership of the registration should not be considered altered by the incorrect assignment recorded as Reel/Frame 4599/0805;
- (5) Transamerica Corporation was the original applicant of the registration, and continues to be the owner of the registration; and
- (6) Correction to the records of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office with respect to the registration is hereby requested.

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, declares under penalty of perjury that the information in this Declaration is true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

Date:

Signature

Craig D. Vermie

Senior Vice President, Secretary

and General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 004866 FRAME: 0026

**RECORDED: 09/24/2012**